 FortiExtender 5G/LTE Gateways
Extend, Ensure, and Secure Your Network
FortiExtender indoor 5G/LTE gateways offer scalable,
secure, and resilient connectivity for enterprise networks.
Driven by Fortinet’s unique approach of Secure Networking,
FortiExtender allows organizations business continuity,
improved network availability while securing connectivity
with wired broadband and cellular networks.

12
FortiExtender 5G/LTE Gateways Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
3G/4G-LTE/5G Models
FortiExtender 101F FEX-101F-EA Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Router with 1x Dual SIM 3G/4G LTE CAT6 M.2 Module (DL/UL=300M/50Mbps) for EMEA, some
APAC, Brazil Carriers. 5x GE WAN/LAN configurable RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3af/at POE PD port and GPS/GNSS service.
FortiExtender 201F FEX-201F-AM Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Router with 1x Dual SIM 3G/4G LTE CAT7 M.2 Module (DL/UL=300M/150Mbps) for North
America Carriers. 5x GE WAN/LAN configurable RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3af/at POE PD port and GPS/GNSS service.
FEX-201F-EA Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Router with 1x Dual SIM 3G/4G LTE CAT7 M.2 Module (DL/UL=300M/150Mbps) for EMEA/APAC
Carriers. 5x GE WAN/LAN configurable RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3af/at POE PD port and GPS/GNSS service.
FortiExtender 202F FEX-202F-AM Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Router with 2x Dual SIM 3G/4G LTE CAT7 M.2 Module (DL/UL=300M/150Mbps) for North
America Carriers. 5x GE WAN/LAN configurable RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3af/at POE PD port and GPS/GNSS service.
FEX-202F-EA Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Router with 2x Dual SIM 3G/4G LTE CAT7 M.2 Module (DL/UL=300M/150Mbps) for EMEA/APAC
Carriers. 5x GE WAN/LAN configurable RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3af/at POE PD port and GPS/GNSS service.
FortiExtender 311F FEX-311F Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Router with 1x Dual SIM 3G/4G LTE CAT16 M.2 Module (DL/UL=1Gbps/150Mbps) for Global
Carriers. 2x GE WAN (1x SFP + 1x RJ45) and 4x GE LAN RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3at POE PD port (25.5W) and GPS/GNSS
service.
FortiExtender 511F FEX-511F Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Router with 1x Dual SIM 5G Sub-6GHz radio for Global Carriers, with Cat20 LTE support.
5x GE WAN/LAN configurable RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3at POE PD port (25.5W) and 1x SFP port.
FortiExtender 511G FEX-511G Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Router with 1x Dual SIM 5G Sub 6 Ghz (DL/UL= 4.9 Gbps/660 Mbps) for Global Carriers, Roll
back LTE CAT-20 (DL/UL: 2.0 Gbps/211 Mbps) when no 5G base station exists. 1x 2.5 GbE + 1x GbE Shared (SFP + RJ45) +
3x GbE RJ45 WAN/LAN configurable network ports, 1x USB2.0 Type A port, and 1x RJ45 console port.
FEX-511G-WiFi Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Router with 1x Dual SIM 5G Sub 6 Ghz (DL/UL= 4.9 Gbps/660 Mbps) for Global Carriers, Roll
back LTE CAT-20 (DL/UL: 2.0 Gbps/211 Mbps) when no 5G base station exists.  1x 2.5 GbE + 1x GbE Shared (SFP + RJ45) +
3x GbE RJ45 WAN/LAN configurable network ports, 2x 2 2.4 G/5G concurrent Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax) with WiFi speed up to 1.8 Gbps,
1x USB2.0 Type A port, and 1x RJ45 console port.
Ethernet Models
FortiExtender 200F FEX-200F FEX-200F is an extension of the FortiGate LAN interface, connecting to FortiGate with a secured L2 tunnel for Layer2~Layer7
security for branch offices. 5x GbE RJ45 ports, each can be configured as WAN or LAN by software.
FortiCare
FortiCare Support FC-10-X101A-247-02-DD 24x7 FortiCare Contract for FEX-101F-EA.
FC-10-FA21F-247-02-DD 24x7 FortiCare for FEX-201F-AM.